# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the first inventor's last name previously recorded on Reel 015054 Frame 0638. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name should be Lars LILJERYD and not Lars Leljeryd.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lars Liljeryd	02/02/2003
Per Ekstrand	01/29/2003
Fredrik Henn	02/04/2003
Kristofer Kjorling	02/03/2003

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coding Technologies Sweden AB	
Street Address:	Dobelnsgatan 64	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-113 52	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10296562

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group
Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 4

source=SCHO0078#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0714

500009918

I E source=SCHO0078#page2.tif source=SCHO0078#page3.tif source=SCHO0078#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0715



In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1,00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the undersigned, LILJERYD; EKSTRAND; HENN; KJÖRLING agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

### CODING TECHNOLOGIES SWEDEN AB Döbelnsgatan 64 S-113 52 Stockholm, Sweden

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

Improved spectral translation/folding in the subband domain

Date Filed: 11/22/2002

U.S. Serial Number: 10/296,562

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on

- 1) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing of divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessay to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter Patents the United States resulting form said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant the firm of GLENN PATENT GROUP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Agreement shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment was executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned names.

Correct name

— — Lars LILJERYD

Inventor ...

Vitnese

Date 2003-01-29

Inventor

Witness

**REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0716** 

Javas Cidia LuVill Fredrik HENN

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0717